
2009 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-9   Conf: 14-0   Home: 13-2   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 9-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (260), Opp (194)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (1), Gill (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Kosinski (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-40), Gill (16-20), Soultz (16-20)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Kosinski, Jen .408 41-41 120 31 49 12 1 3 33 72 .600 13 1 16 0 .467 1 4 0-0 5 6 0 1.000
9 Gill, Rachel .391 40-40 115 28 45 6 0 1 31 54 .470 13 0 2 1 .436 5 3 6-7 210 9 0 1.000
28 Weeks, Brianne .362 40-40 127 35 46 3 2 0 19 53 .417 6 0 7 1 .382 3 6 7-8 64 57 4 .968
5 Patterson, Chelsy .341 40-40 123 29 42 8 2 1 26 57 .463 14 3 13 0 .415 2 6 2-3 33 0 1 .971
32 Bartlett, Carolyn .309 40-40 94 24 29 3 1 0 14 34 .362 6 1 7 0 .356 0 6 0-0 38 2 2 .952
1 Minx, Emma .308 39-38 107 29 33 6 1 2 17 47 .439 14 2 10 0 .395 1 4 4-5 75 51 4 .969
33 Anton, Ashlee .306 41-40 108 14 33 2 0 1 23 38 .352 10 0 15 1 .361 1 4 0-0 232 9 5 .980
12 MacBeth, Rachel .296 39-33 81 13 24 2 0 0 7 26 .321 5 0 5 0 .337 0 6 1-1 12 2 2 .875
13 Schwerzler, Kelly .287 40-39 101 20 29 3 0 0 17 32 .317 8 0 10 0 .339 0 6 0-0 35 81 2 .983
16 16 .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
3 Travers, Alexis .444 12-1 18 5 8 1 0 1 5 12 .667 0 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
4 Allen, Cymone .417 29-1 12 15 5 0 0 0 1 5 .417 4 1 3 0 .588 0 0 4-4 0 1 0 1.000
23 Rees, Lauren .385 23-4 39 13 15 3 0 2 19 24 .615 1 0 6 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 3 1 .909
7 Paris, Holly .385 17-3 26 4 10 2 0 1 7 15 .577 1 0 2 0 .407 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
56 Gersch, Kirsten .333 9-0 12 3 4 0 0 1 7 7 .583 3 0 3 0 .467 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
17 Buchanan, Haley .200 13-1 15 3 3 0 0 1 5 6 .400 2 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
6 6 .083 10-6 12 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 1 0 2 0 .154 0 0 0-0 6 1 1 .875
21 Barrow, Kristin .000 11-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 6 0 1.000
22 22 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
10 10 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
Totals .337 41-41 1119 267 377 51 7 14 232 484 .433 101 9 106 3 .392 13 45 24-28 771 281 23 .979
Opponents .209 41-41 930 62 194 34 4 6 58 254 .273 54 17 204 4 .264 3 26 16-20 748 353 74 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Soultz, Megan 1.44 28-9 37 37 31 13-0 0 223.0 168 54 46 42 157 27 3 6 .208 3 16 0 1 23
21 Barrow, Kristin 1.56 3-0 9 3 3 2-0 0 27.0 17 6 6 10 45 6 1 0 .179 1 1 0 1 0
22 22 2.00 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 9 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 .346 2 0 0 1 3
Totals 1.47 31-10 47 41 35 3 0 257.0 194 62 54 54 204 34 4 6 .209 6 17 0 3 26
Opponents 4.44 10-31 61 41 25 0 1 249.1 377 267 158 101 106 51 7 14 .337 19 9 2 13 45



2009 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Gill, Rachel 219 210 9 0 1.000 1 16 4 .800 0 0
21 Barrow, Kristin 12 6 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kosinski, Jen 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Buchanan, Haley 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Paris, Holly 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 10 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 16 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Travers, Alexis 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 22 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Allen, Cymone 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Gersch, Kirsten 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Soultz, Megan 68 23 44 1 .985 4 16 4 .800 0 0
13 Schwerzler, Kelly 118 35 81 2 .983 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Anton, Ashlee 246 232 9 5 .980 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Patterson, Chelsy 34 33 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Minx, Emma 130 75 51 4 .969 6 0 0 — 0 0
28 Weeks, Brianne 125 64 57 4 .968 4 0 0 — 0 0
32 Bartlett, Carolyn 42 38 2 2 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rees, Lauren 11 7 3 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 MacBeth, Rachel 16 12 2 2 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 6 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1075 771 281 23 .979 30 16 4 .800 0 0
Opponents 1175 748 353 74 .937 23 24 3 .873 15 0


